
Windhill21 Monday 7th November 2022 

 

SCHOOL CALENDARCURRICULUMLUNCH MONEYGALLERYRESOURCES 

Windhill21, Windhill, Bishop’s Stortford, Hertfordshire CM23 2NE 

Tel:01279 696850  Email:admin@windhill.herts.sch.uk   www.windhill.herts.sch.uk 

INFORMATION NEWSLETTER 
Our vision is to inspire all with a life-long love of learning. 

 

Mrs Moore would like to say…… 
 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

In the interest of increasing communications we have decided to share our Information 

Newsletter with you on a weekly basis from now on.  

We feel it is an effective way to communicate with parents and carers and keep you up to date 

with important information, key events and dates and also, rather importantly, let you know 

who was awarded our Secret Agent of the week!  

 
For your information….. 

  

   

2nd Flu Session 

Vaccination UK are coming back into school on Monday 21st November for anyone in 

Reception - Year 6 who wanted the nasal flu spray and missed it at the first session.  

If your child missed the first session and you would like them to have the flu spray, please fill 

out the form as soon as possible using this LINK 

 

Cake Sale - World Diabetes Day 

Next Monday 14th November we are raising awareness for Diabetes by wearing a blue 

accessory in aid of World Diabetes Day for a donation of £1.  

To raise further funds Year 6 have decided to run a cake sale that 

day. In order for the sale to be a success we are asking for cake 

donations from our parents and carers, these can either 

homemade or shop bought and must not contain nuts. Please bring 

your cakes and bakes into your child's class on Monday 

morning ready for the sale in the afternoon. 

On the day, cakes will be on sale outside the Year 6 Mobile 

Classrooms at 3pm. This will be cash only.  
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Poppy Appeal  

Don’t forget to send your child in with some spare change as Year 6 are selling poppies to all 

classes, every afternoon until Thursday 10th November to support this year’s poppy appeal. 

Poppies are also available from the school office for parents who would like to purchase them. 

We would suggest a donation of 50p per poppy. 

 

2nd Hand Uniform for sale 

The WSA have a lot of 2nd hand uniform for sale. If you are in need of a particular item of 

uniform, please email WSA@windhill.herts.sch.uk with the item and size you require and 

they will check their listing to see if they have it in stock.  

 

No Nuts Policy 

A reminder that as a school we have a strict no nuts policy.  

Within school there are a number of children who suffer from severe nut 

allergies and are at risk of anaphylactic shock should they have any contact 

at all with nuts. It is therefore imperative that no products containing nuts 

are brought onto the school site or included within pack lunches or snack 

items.  Thank you for your continued support with this.  

 

Dates for your Diary*   

   

 

Date Event Action 

NOVEMBER 2022 

Thursday 10th November 

2022 

 

Years 5 & 6 Basketball 

Festival 

Held at Birchwood High  

Selected Children  

Friday 11th November 2022 

 

Year 6 Bishops Stortford War 

Memorial  

Local visit to the Bishops 

Stortford Memorial Gardens 

9am – 11am.  

2 x Parent Volunteers 

required.  

 

Monday 14th November 

2022 

World Diabetes Day  

Cake Sale  

3pm outside the Year 6 

Mobile Classrooms 

Please bring your cake 

donations in on Monday 

morning to your child’s 

class 

 

Monday 14th November  Year 4 Victorian Day Information email sent 

01.11.22.  

 

Monday 14th November – 

Friday 18th November 2022 

 

Year 6 Bike Ability Course More information to follow 

Thursday 17th November 

2022 

Open Morning for Reception 

September 2023 Intake 

 

Contact the school off on 

admin@windhill.herts.sch.uk 

to make a booking 
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Monday 21st November 

2022 

Nasal Flu Spray: Reception – 

Year 6 – Catch up session 

 

For anyone who missed the 

first session 

Sunday 27th November 

2022 

 

WSA Christmas Bazaar   

Wednesday 30th 

November 2022 

 

Parent Consultations 

3.30pm – 6.30pm  

 

More information to 

follow 

DECEMBER 2022  

Thursday 1st December 

2022 

Open Morning for Reception 

September 2023 Intake 

 

Contact the school off on 

admin@windhill.herts.sch.uk 

to make a booking 

 

Thursday 1st December 

2022 

 

Parent Consultations  

3.30pm – 6.30pm  

More information to 

follow 

Monday 5th December 2022 Year 2 Fire Fire! Show - 

Rehearsal  

 

 

Tuesday 6th December 2022 Year 2 Fire Fire! Show – 

10am and 2pm 

 

More information to follow 

Monday 12th December 

2022 

 

Reception Nativity Dress 

Rehearsal  

 

Tuesday 13th December 

2022 

 

Reception Nativity  

10am and 2pm  

More information to follow 

Wednesday 14th December 

2022  

 

Nursery Nativity  

10am and 2pm 

More information to follow 

Thursday 15th December 

2022  

 

Year 1 Nativity Dress 

Rehearsal 

 

Friday 16th December 2022 

 

Year 1 Nativity 

10am and 2pm 

 

More Information to follow 

Tuesday 20th December 

 

Christmas Dinner Day More information to follow 

 

Wednesday 21st December 

2022 

  

TERM ENDS at 1.15pm  

JANUARY 2023 

Thursday 5th January 2023 

 

INSET DAY  

Friday 6th January 2023 

 

INSET DAY  

Monday 9th January 2023 TERM STARTS  
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Monday 16th January 2023 Year 6 Young Voices at O2 

 

Child places confirmed.  

Parent/Carer tickets 

available from Arbor school 

shop until 9am 15.10.22 

 

Thursday 19th January 

2023 

 

Celebration of Learning 

Event 3pm – 4.15pm  

Reception – Year 6  

 

More information to 

follow 

Friday 27th January 2023 

 

Open Morning for Nursey 

September 2023 Intake 

 

More information to follow 

FEBRUARY 2023   

Monday 13th February 2023 

– Friday 17th February 2023 

 

HALF TERM  

Thursday 23rd February 

2023 

 

Open Morning for Nursery 

September 2023 Intake 

 

More information to follow 

MARCH 2023 

Friday 31st March 2023 

 

TERM ENDS   

APRIL 2023 

Monday 3rd April 2023 – 

Friday 14th April 2023 

 

Easter Holidays   

Monday 17th April 2023 

 

TERM STARTS  

MAY 2023 

Monday 1st May 2023 May Bank Holiday – School 

Closed 

 

 

Thursday 19th May 2023 

 

Year 6 Crucial Crew More information to 

follow 

 

Monday 29th May 2023 – 

Friday 2nd June 2023 

 

HALF TERM  

JULY 2023 

Thursday 20th July 2023 TERM ENDS 

 

 

SEPTEMBER 2023 

Friday 1st September 2023 

 

INSET DAY  

Monday 4th September 2023 

 

INSET DAY  

 

 

Tuesday 5th September 

2023 

TERM STARTS  
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Monday 11th September 

2023 – Friday 15th 

September 2023 

 

Year 6 France Residential 

(Current Year 5)  

Information email sent 

04.10.22. Deposit due by 

15th October  

OCTOBER 2023 

Monday 23rd October 2023 – 

Friday 27th October 2023 

  

HALF TERM  

Monday 30th October 2023 

 

INSET DAY  

Tuesday 31st October 2023 

 

TERM STARTS  

DECEMBER 2023 

Thursday 21st December 

2023 

TERM ENDS at 1.15pm  

JANUARY 2024 

Thursday 4th January 2024 

 

INSET DAY  

Friday 5th January 2024 

 

INSET DAY   

Monday 8th January 2024 

 

TERM STARTS  

* In Bold – Added new this week.  

* Please check the school website for updates www.windhill.herts.sch.uk  

  

 Attendance 

 

Windhill21 is 

working in 

partnership with 

parents to improve 

school attendance.  

 

We would like to 

congratulate the 

many parents who 

make sure their 

children attend 

school regularly. 

 

 

 

Armstrong 

Jemison 

Seacole 

Nightingale 

Greta 

Attenborough 

Beatles 

Handel 

Shakespeare 

Rowling 

Mandela  

Malala 

Da Vinci 

Kahlo 

w/e 04.11 

93.19% 

93.75% 

91.81% 

85% 

97.32% 

97.08% 

98.33% 

99.11% 

94.58% 

96.55% 

96.77% 

97.32% 

96.67% 

100% 
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Secret Agents 

Secret Agent week ending:  

 

Friday 4th November 2022 

 

AGENT RESPECT 
 

Armstrong 

Jemison 

Seacole 

Nightingale 

Greta 

Attenborough 

Beatles 

Handel 

Shakespeare 

Rowling 

Mandela  

Malala 

Da Vinci 

Kahlo 

Reggie 

Jack 

Isla 

Olivia 

Viktor 

Aizzah 

Miri 

Violet 

Julia 

Aaron and Jack! 

Elliot 

Foster 

Letitia 

Laura 

 

 

House Points  

 

Mexico 
w/e 04/11 

112 points  

3rd place 

 

Canada 
w/e 04/11 

120 points 

2nd place 

Sweden 

w/e 04/11 

  111 points 

 

France 
w/e 04/11 

123 points 

1st place 

 

India 
w/e 04/11 

 112 points 

3rd place 

 

A world of possibilities 
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